AEs related to arrhythmia for the course of the study. The IDRB Charter will outline the
responsibilities and operating procedures of the Board.

3.4 Site Enrollment Restrictions
A maximum of 224 investigative sites in the United States will participate in this study. One hundred
twenty-five (125) non-training subjects will be enrolled in the Pivotal Phase of this study, with a limit
of 10 non-training subjects enrolled at any single site during the Pivotal Phase. The first 2 subjects
enrolled at each site will be considered training cases that do not apply to the above restrictions.